Darien Soccer League

Play Soccer Year Round at the Darien Park District! Learn Soccer From Professional Trainers!

Come join the only option for a quality recreational soccer program in Darien! The Darien Park District and **Chicago Empire FC** have put together a tremendous, year-round, recreational youth soccer program that your child will love. By signing up with us your child will receive one training session (Friday's) and one small sided game (Sunday's) each week. We believe that by decreasing the numbers on the field each player's ball control, balance, agility, and decision-making skills will improve along with the quality of the experience.

All teams will require a parent volunteer coach who will need to be present at all trainings and games. Practices will be run by Empire coaches who will guide volunteer coaches towards learning the techniques needed to develop their coaching skills.

Any questions, please email Jordan at jrossi@darienparks.com

• Location - Darien Sportsplex, 451 Plainfield Road

Evaluation Dates: Friday, 9/6 K-6th Grade: 5:30pm-6:30pm Sunday, 9/8 K-6th Grade: 10:30am-11:30am

Sports

- Training: Friday between 5:30pm-7:30pm (depending on total registration numbers)
- Games: Sunday between 10:30am-12:30pm (depending on total registration numbers)
- Registration Deadline: Wednesday, 9/4

Session I

Code #	Age	Day	Date	Fee R/NR
734330-A	К	F & Su	9/13-10/20	\$250/\$260
734330-B	1st Grade	F & Su	9/13-10/20	\$250/\$260
734330-C	2nd Grade	F & Su	9/13-10/20	\$250/\$260
734330-D	3rd Grade	F & Su	9/13-10/20	\$250/\$260
734330-E	4th Grade	F & Su	9/13-10/20	\$250/\$260
734330-F	5th Grade	F & Su	9/13-10/20	\$250/\$260
734330-G	6th Grade	F & Su	9/13-10/20	\$250/\$260



Register online at www.darienparks.com

Darien Soccer League (DSL) Registration Form

	Please prir	nt and fill ou	ut this form	complete	ly
451 Pla	ainfield Road	• Darien, IL	. 60561 • Ph	one # 630	-789-6666

Family Last Name				Fi	irst Nar	me of A	dult co	ompletii	ng this	form _							
Address (Street)						City				_ Zip	_ Zip Code						
Home Phone ()	Cell Phone ()															
E-mail Address																	
Check here if a	Check here if any participant needs special assistance or accommodations to participate in programs.																
Participant's Na	ame:		Program Name:														
Volunteer to Coach:	/olunteer to Coach: Yes No Coach's Name																
Comments and Requests:																	
Code Number	Activity Name		Player's N	lame				Birthd	ate	Se	ex F/N	1	Current	Schoo	ol Grade	; F	ee
																\$	
																\$	
																\$	
	Total amount due: \$																
Method of Payment (Check one)	This section must be filled out if you are using Fill in card number below																
Cash																	

Charge Card Expiration Date:	Amount: \$
Authorized Signature:	

The fee code used in this brochure is as follows (R) - Residents of the Darien Park District (NR) - Non-residents

Refunds will not be issued after the first class meeting unless the Park District receives a written certificate from a physician, or the registrant moves from the Park District boundaries. For programs cancelled by the Park District, participants will received a full refund. A \$5.00 service charge will be deducted from all refunds except when a medical excuse is presented or the Park District cancels a program.

DARIEN PARK DISTRICT- SPORTSPLEX SOCCER PROGRAM WAIVER & RELEASE

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: The Darien Park District is committed to conducting its recreation programs and activities in a safe manner and holds the safety of participants in high regard. The Darien Park District continually strives to reduce such risks and insists that all participants follow safety rules and instructions that are designed to protect the participants' safety. However, participants and parents/guardians of minors registering for this program must recognize that there is an inherent risk of injury when choosing to participate in recreational activities.

You are solely responsible for determining if you or your minor child/ward are physically fit and/or adequately skilled for the activities contemplated by this agreement. It is always advisable, especially if the participant is pregnant, disabled in any way or recently suffered an illness, injury or impairment, to consult a physician before undertaking any physical activity.

WARNING OF RISK: Soccer is intended to challenge and engage the physical, mental and emotional resources of each participant. Despite careful and proper preparation, instruction, medical advice, conditioning and equipment, there is still a risk of serious injury. All hazards and dangers cannot be foreseen. Because soccer is a contact sport played with little or no equipment and because it puts great demands on stamina, the very nature of the game of soccer is hazardous and risky. Such risks and dangers include, but are not limited to, acts of kicking, heading and fielding the ball, colliding with other players or stationary objects, being struck by errant balls, running, jumping, stretching, sliding, diving, acts of God, inclement weather, poor officiating, inadequate or defective equipment, failure in supervision or instruction, poor officiating, unsportsmanlike conduct, dangerous or defective playing conditions such as rocks or holes on or off the playing field, incorrect footwear in poor weather conditions, horseplay, carelessness, and all other circumstances inherent to sport of soccer. In this regard, it is impossible of the Darien Park District to guarantee absolute safety.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK: Please read this form carefully and be aware that in signing up and participating in this program/activity, you will be expressly assuming the risk and legal liability and waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, damages or loss which you or your minor child/ward might sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with and associated with this program/activity (including transportation services and vehicle operations, when provided).

I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury to participants in this program/activity, and I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any and all injuries, damages or loss, regardless of severity, that my minor child/ward or I may sustain as a result of said participation. I further agree to waive and relinquish all claims I or my minor child/ward may have (or accrue to me or my child/ward) as a result of participating in this program/activity against the Darien Park District, including its officials, agents, volunteers and employees.

I have read and fully understand the above important information, warning or risk, assumption of risk and waiver and release of all claims. If registering on-line or via fax, my on-line or facsimile signature shall substitute for and have the same legal effect as an original form signature.

Permission to photograph participants is authorized by your signature on this waive By signing this waiver, I understand that my child or I may be photographed at any Darien Park District program, even or facility. I give permission for photographs of my child or me to be used to promote the park district through press releases, brochures, and other promotional materials. Such photographs will remain the property of the Darien Park District. Please tell the instructor & photographer if you do not want to be photographed.